

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-2162 Version: 1 Name: Vintage Tech LLC

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 3/19/2014 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 4/9/2014 Final action: 4/9/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Bureau of Administration

Vendor: Vintage Tech, LLC, Romeoville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Collection, Recycling and Disposal of Electronic Waste

Contract Value: Revenue generating contract

Contract period: 05/1/2014 - 04/30/2016, with two (2) one (1) year options to renew

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: None, Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 13-45-13247

Concurrences:

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: This is a revenue generating contract to provide collection, recycling, and disposal of electronic waste for all Cook County facilities. On November 19, 2013, bids were solicited for the collection, recycling and disposal of electronic waste. Vintage Tech, LLC was the responsive and responsible bidder meeting the solicitation requirements and providing the most potential revenue.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) CARL BYRD, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration

**Code sections:** 

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Bureau of Administration

Vendor: Vintage Tech, LLC, Romeoville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Collection, Recycling and Disposal of Electronic Waste

File #: 14-2162, Version: 1

Contract Value: Revenue generating contract

**Contract period:** 05/1/2014 - 04/30/2016, with two (2) one (1) year options to renew

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: None, Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

**Contract Number(s):** 13-45-13247

## **Concurrences:**

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

**Summary:** This is a revenue generating contract to provide collection, recycling, and disposal of electronic waste for all Cook County facilities. On November 19, 2013, bids were solicited for the collection, recycling and disposal of electronic waste. Vintage Tech, LLC was the responsive and responsible bidder meeting the solicitation requirements and providing the most potential revenue.